



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8765/2025, CM APPL. 37469/2025**

RENU BHATNAGAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul T.N., Mr. Mehul Singh
Tomar and Ms. Nazmeen Ahmed,
Advocates.

versus

AYURVEDIC AND UNANI TIBBIA COLLEGE

AND HOSPITAL (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC for
GNCTD alongwith Ms. Harshita
Nathrani, Adv. for R1 & R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **01.07.2025**

CM APPL. 37470/2025 - Exemption

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8765/2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel as aforesaid accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.s 1 and 2.
3. Issue notice to the respondent no. 3 through all permissible mode/s including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of 1 week thereafter.
5. In the meantime, in case any precipitative step/s is sought to be taken



by the respondent/s, the petitioner shall be at liberty to move an appropriate application. The same shall be considered on its own merits.

6. List on 29.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 1, 2025/at