



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8765/2025 and CM APPL.37469/2025

RENU BHATNAGAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amrit Pal S. Gambhir, Adv.

versus

AYURVEDIC AND UNANI TIBBIA COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
(GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD for R-
1 and 2 (through v/c)
Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC and Mr.
Kunal Raj, Adv., UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 8, 2025/cl