



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8765/2025**

RENU BHATNAGAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

**AYURVEDIC AND UNANI TIBBIA COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
(GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 16.01.2026

**CM APPL. 2844/2026(BY RESP. 1- DELAY OF 225 DAYS IN FILING
THE AFFIDAVIT)**

1. There is a delay of 225 days in filing of the affidavit. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands condoned.
2. Let the affidavit be taken on record and be placed in the digital record before the next date of hearing.
3. The application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

aks/ap