



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8765/2025 & CM APPL. 37469/2025**

RENU BHATNAGAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Amrit Pal S. Gambhir, Adv.**

versus

**AYURVEDIC AND UNANI TIBBIA COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
(GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Shashank Dixit Adv. CGSC , Mr.
Kunal raj Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file a rejoinder.
2. Liston 29.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p