



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010387422025

+ **W.P.(C) 8765/2025, CM APPL. 37469/2025 & CM APPL.
53922/2026**

RENU BHATNAGAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

**AYURVEDIC AND UNANI TIBBIA COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
(GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGS , Mr. Kunal
Raj, Advocates for UOI.**

**Ms. Harshita Nathrani and Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 18.08.2026

1. The learned CGSC appearing for the UOI informs this Court that a connected matter with the present petition is already listed on 20.08.2026.
2. In view of the above, list on 20.08.2026 with the connected matter.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/vc

VS